
 

 

Payments to Tipperary County Councillors  

 

1st October 2025 to 31st December 2025 

 



Amy Goldsboro

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €1,255.84

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.03

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,673.16

Training €886.17

Conference €541.06

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €12,769.26

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 2

Full Council Meeting 3

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 6

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - New Member Training Athlone Springs Hotel 29th May 25 Athlone Springs Hotel 29/05/2025 10:30 €276.28

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025, Amber Springs Wexford Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €609.89

Grand Total €886.17

Conferences

Total

Celtic Conference - Budget 2026 - Four Seasons 10th - 12th October 2025 Four Seasons, Carlingford 10/10/2025 19:00 €541.06

Grand Total €541.06

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Andy MOLONEY

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €444.49

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €1,615.39

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,635.78

Training €519.17

Conference €699.86

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €13,327.78

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

Corporate Policy Group 2

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 10

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Updating Planning Legislation 15th November  Athlone Radisson Blu Athlone 15/11/2025 09:30 €519.17

Grand Total €519.17

Conferences

Total

Celtic Conference - AI in public relations 7th - 9th Nov 2025

O Donovans Hotel 

Clonakilty 07/11/2025 18:00 €699.86

Grand Total €699.86

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



AnneMarie Ryan(Shiner)

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €1,975.47

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €4,222.75

Sum of Annual Allowance €8,413.09

Training €0.00

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €14,611.31

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 2

Full Council Meeting 3

LCDC 2

SPC Meeting 3

Total Attended 10

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



David Dunne

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €1,615.39

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,821.75

Training €0.00

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €12,090.23

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

Corporate Policy Group 2

District Meeting 2

Full Council Meeting 4

Local Traveller Consultative Committee 1

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 10

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Declan Burgess

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €902.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,461.30

Training €2,472.29

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €13,248.68

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 8

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Autumn Training Seminar 17th - 18th Sept 2025 Westport Woods Hotel, Co Mayo17/09/2025 18:00 €848.78

ICSh - Biennial National Housing Conference 2025 Slieve Russell Hotel, Co Cavan15/10/2025 09:00 €908.51

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025 Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €640.00

Smart Towns & Villages Conference - 13th October Lough Rynn Castle, Co Leitrim13/10/2025 10:30 €75.00

Grand Total €2,472.29

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Dr Phyll Bugler

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €1,615.39

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,789.38

Training €1,415.13

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €13,472.99

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

Corporate Policy Group 2

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

Rural Water Monitoring Committee 1

SPC Meeting 2

Total Attended 12

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

Daniel O Connell Summer School 29th - 30th August 2025 Caherciveen & Caherdaniel Co Kerry29/08/2025 10:30 €546.17

La Touche Legacy 19th - 20th September 2025 Greystones Golf Club, Co Wicklow19/09/2025 17:00 €868.95

Grand Total €1,415.13

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Eddie Moran

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,585.92

Training €746.69

Conference €586.34

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €11,572.04

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 1

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 6

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025 Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €746.69

Grand Total €746.69

Conferences

Total

Celtic Conference - Irish Health Services 5th - 7th Dec 2025 Carlingford Four Seasons Carlingford 05/12/2025 17:00 €586.34

Grand Total €586.34

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Fiona Bonfield

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,740.87

Training €0.00

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €10,393.96

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

Local Traveller Consultative Committee 1

SPC Meeting 2

Total Attended 10

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Jim Ryan

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €1,615.39

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,548.54

Training €0.00

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €11,817.02

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

Corporate Policy Group 1

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 9

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Joe Hannigan

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,832.52

Training €0.00

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €10,485.61

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 8

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



John Carroll

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €643.80

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €8,076.95

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,746.24

Training €2,477.22

Conference €699.86

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €22,057.16

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

Corporate Policy Group 2

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

LCDC 2

SPC Meeting 3

Total Attended 14

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Updating Planning Legislation 13th November  Wexford Ravensport Resort, Wexford13/11/2025 09:30 €589.86

Healthy Ireland Event 12th Sept 2025 Setu Arena, Woodenstown 12/09/2025 10:00 €233.83

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025, Amber Springs Wexford Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €899.91

Launch of Threshold Wood Quay, Dublin 30/09/2025 10:00 €291.83

LCDC Networking Event, Carrick on Shannon 15th Oct The Landmark Hotel 15/10/2025 10:15 €461.80

Grand Total €2,477.22

Conferences

Total

Celtic Conference - Budget 2026 - Four Seasons 10th - 12th October 2025 Four Seasons, Carlingford 10/10/2025 19:00 €699.86

Grand Total €699.86

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



John Crosse

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €572.10

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,610.85

Training €748.65

Conference €700.15

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €12,044.84

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 8

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Autumn Training Seminar 17th - 18th Sept 2025 Westport Woods Hotel, Co Mayo17/09/2025 18:00 €748.65

Grand Total €748.65

Conferences

Total

Celtic Conference - Budget 2026 - Four Seasons 10th - 12th October 2025 Four Seasons, Carlingford 10/10/2025 19:00 €700.15

Grand Total €700.15

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



John Fitzgerald

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,610.85

Training €1,064.17

Conference €700.08

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €12,028.19

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

Total Attended 7

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

IPB Meeting Athlone Oct Sheraton Hotel Athlone 21/11/2025 10:00 €254.89

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025, Amber Springs Wexford Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €809.28

Grand Total €1,064.17

Conferences

Total

Celtic Conference - Budget 2026 - Four Seasons 10th - 12th October 2025 Four Seasons, Carlingford 10/10/2025 19:00 €700.08

Grand Total €700.08

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



John O'Heney

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €1,759.89

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,794.78

Training €0.00

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €11,967.76

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 3

Total Attended 6

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



JP O'Meara

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €840.41

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,735.47

Training €0.00

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €10,988.97

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 8

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Kay Cahill Skehan

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,536.09

Training €0.00

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €10,189.18

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 2

Total Attended 9

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Kieran Bourke

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,827.15

Training €1,513.99

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €11,994.23

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 2

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 7

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Autumn Training Seminar 17th - 18th Sept 2025 Westport Woods Hotel, Co Mayo17/09/2025 18:00 €790.10

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025 Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €723.89

Grand Total €1,513.99

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Liam Browne

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €1,527.90

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,523.61

Training €1,500.89

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €12,965.49

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 8

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Autumn Training Seminar 17th - 18th Sept 2025 Co Mayo Westport Woods Hotel, Co Mayo17/09/2025 18:00 €952.04

AILG - Updating Planning Legislation 13th November  Wexford Ravensport Resort, Wexford13/11/2025 09:30 €473.85

Smart Towns & Villages Conference - 13th October Lough Rynn Castle, Co Leitrim13/10/2025 10:30 €75.00

Grand Total €1,500.89

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Louise Morgan Walsh

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,746.24

Training €0.00

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €10,399.33

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 8

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Máirín MCGRATH

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €587.83

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,762.44

Training €4,222.91

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €14,986.27

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 8

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG -  Local Authority Finance and Budget 11th Oct 2025 Horse and Jockey 11/10/2025 10:30 €160.69

AILG - Autumn Training Seminar 17th - 18th Sept 2025 Westport Woods Hotel, Co Mayo17/09/2025 18:00 €800.20

AILG - Planning 2025 Saturday 21st June Co Monaghan Hillgrove Hotel, Co Monaghan21/06/2025 10:30 €655.75

ICSh - Biennial National Housing Conference 2025 Slieve Russell Hotel, Co Cavan15/10/2025 09:00 €950.20

IPI - Autumn Conference 2nd October 2025 Gibson Hotel, Dublin Gibson Hotel, Dublin 02/10/2025 09:45 €941.07

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025 Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €640.00

Smart Towns & Villages Conference - 13th October Lough Rynn Castle, Co Leitrim13/10/2025 10:30 €75.00

Grand Total €4,222.91

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Marie MURPHY

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €1,890.99

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €1,615.39

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,810.95

Training €2,872.36

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €16,602.78

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

Corporate Policy Group 2

District Meeting 2

Full Council Meeting 3

LCDC 2

SPC Meeting 2

Total Attended 11

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Autumn Training Seminar 17th - 18th Sept 2025 Westport Woods Hotel, Co Mayo17/09/2025 18:00 €742.93

AILG - SPC Chair Training 3rd September 2025 Co Kilkenny Hotel Kilkenny 03/09/2025 10:00 €167.60

AILG - Updating Planning Legislation 15th November  Athlone Radisson Blu Athlone 15/11/2025 09:30 €501.15

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025 Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €637.15

MacGill Summer School 17th - 19th July 2025 Co Donegal - One Day Highlands Hotel, Glenties, Co Donegal17/07/2025 10:00 €823.53

Grand Total €2,872.36

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Mark FITZGERALD

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €1,130.36

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €1,615.39

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,610.85

Training €1,348.38

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €14,118.07

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 2

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 7

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Updating Planning Legislation 15th November  Athlone Radisson Blu Athlone 15/11/2025 09:30 €513.73

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025 Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €834.65

Grand Total €1,348.38

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Mary Hanna HOURIGAN

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €1,615.39

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,635.78

Training €1,277.53

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €13,181.79

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 3

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 7

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Autumn Training Seminar 17th - 18th Sept 2025 Westport Woods Hotel, Co Mayo17/09/2025 18:00 €910.62

AILG - SPC Chair Training 3rd September 2025 Co Kilkenny Hotel Kilkenny 03/09/2025 10:00 €366.91

Grand Total €1,277.53

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Michael BRENNAN

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €3,063.67

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,560.99

Training €1,944.73

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €14,982.48

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 2

Full Council Meeting 4

Rural Water Monitoring Committee 1

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 8

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Updating Planning Legislation 13th November  Wexford Ravensport Resort, Wexford13/11/2025 09:30 €389.25

International Social Housing Festival - 4th - 6th June Dublin 2025 Convention Centre Dublin 04/06/2025 09:00 €810.86

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025, Amber Springs Wexford Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €744.62

Grand Total €1,944.73

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Michael O'MEARA

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,945.77

Training €2,624.13

Conference €699.50

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €13,922.49

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 8

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Autumn Training Seminar 17th - 18th Sept 2025 Westport Woods Hotel, Co Mayo17/09/2025 18:00 €618.94

La Touche Legacy 19th - 20th September 2025 Greystones Golf Club, Co Wicklow19/09/2025 17:00 €662.74

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025 Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €885.41

Smart Towns & Villages Conference - 13th October Lough Rynn Castle, Co Leitrim13/10/2025 10:30 €457.04

Grand Total €2,624.13

Conferences

Total

Celtic Conference - AI in public relations 7th - 9th Nov 2025

O Donovans Hotel 

Clonakilty 07/11/2025 18:00 €699.50

Grand Total €699.50

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Michael SMITH

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €1,615.39

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,773.21

Training €3,651.63

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €15,693.32

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

Corporate Policy Group 2

District Meeting 2

Full Council Meeting 4

Total Attended 8

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Autumn Training Seminar 17th - 18th Sept 2025 Co Mayo Westport Woods Hotel, Co Mayo17/09/2025 18:00 €653.38

AILg - Module 5 Arklow 9th Oct 2025 Arklow Bay Hotel Wicklow (blank) €389.93

Daniel O Connell Summer School 29th - 30th August 2025 Caherciveen & Caherdaniel Co Kerry29/08/2025 10:30 €427.81

La Touche Legacy 19th - 20th September 2025 Greystones Golf Club, Co Wicklow19/09/2025 17:00 €820.01

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025, Amber Springs Wexford Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €310.42

MacGill Summer School 17th - 19 July 2025 Co Donegal Three Days Highlands Hotel, Glenties, Co Donegal17/07/2025 10:00 €1,050.08

Grand Total €3,651.63

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Micheál ANGLIM

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,751.64

Training €458.25

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €10,862.98

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 2

Full Council Meeting 4

Local Traveller Consultative Committee 2

Total Attended 8

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

LAMA Spring Seminar 30th - 1st February 2025 Kilkenny Kilford Arms Hotel, Co Kilkenny30/01/2025 09:00 €458.25

Grand Total €458.25

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Micheál LOWRY

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,461.30

Training €0.00

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €10,114.39

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 3

Total Attended 6

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Niall P. DENNEHY

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €1,923.50

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,740.87

Training €1,561.61

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €13,639.07

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 2

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 7

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Autumn Training Seminar 17th - 18th Sept 2025 Co Mayo Westport Woods Hotel, Co Mayo17/09/2025 18:00 €924.46

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025, Amber Springs Wexford Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €637.15

Grand Total €1,561.61

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Pamela QUIRKE O'MEARA

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,598.37

Training €0.00

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €10,251.46

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

Total Attended 7

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Pat ENGLISH

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €3,230.78

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,685.61

Training €0.00

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €13,569.48

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

Corporate Policy Group 1

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 2

Total Attended 10

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Peggy Ryan

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €1,615.39

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,560.99

Training €0.00

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €794.15

Total Payments €12,623.62

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 2

Total Attended 9

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total

South Regional Assembly Southern Assembly 29/09/2025 €316.39

17/12/2025 €477.76

Total €794.15



Other Expenses

Total



Richie MOLLOY

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €668.98

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,698.09

Training €2,700.05

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €13,480.21

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

Total Attended 7

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Autumn Training Seminar 17th - 18th Sept 2025 Westport Woods Hotel, Co Mayo17/09/2025 18:00 €990.10

Daniel O Connell Summer School 29th - 30th August 2025 Caherciveen & Caherdaniel Co Kerry29/08/2025 10:30 €797.02

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025 Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €845.53

RIAI Conference 2025 8th - 9th October 2025 RDS, Dublin 08/10/2025 10:00 €67.40

Grand Total €2,700.05

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Roger KENNEDY

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €418.35

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €1,615.39

SPC Chair Allowance €1,615.39

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,523.61

Training €0.00

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €13,585.83

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

Audit Committee 1

Corporate Policy Group 2

District Meeting 2

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 3

Total Attended 12

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Seamus MORRIS

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €1,296.41

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,722.99

Training €1,556.13

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €12,988.62

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 2

Full Council Meeting 4

Rural Water Monitoring Committee 1

Total Attended 7

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

ICSh - Biennial National Housing Conference 2025 Slieve Russell Hotel, Co Cavan15/10/2025 09:00 €818.52

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025 Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €737.61

Grand Total €1,556.13

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Sean Ryan

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €828.69

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €1,615.39

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,536.09

Training €2,063.01

Conference €700.77

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €15,157.04

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

Corporate Policy Group 2

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 10

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Autumn Training Seminar 17th - 18th Sept 2025 Westport Woods Hotel, Co Mayo17/09/2025 18:00 €788.94

AILG - Updating Planning Legislation 15th November  Athlone Radisson Blu Athlone 15/11/2025 09:30 €423.10

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025 Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €850.97

Grand Total €2,063.01

Conferences

Total

Celtic Conference - Budget 2026 - Four Seasons 10th - 12th October 2025 Four Seasons, Carlingford 10/10/2025 19:00 €700.77

Grand Total €700.77

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Shane Lee

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,794.78

Training €702.01

Conference €699.50

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €11,849.38

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 2

Full Council Meeting 4

Local Traveller Consultative Committee 2

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 9

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Autumn Training Seminar 17th - 18th Sept 2025 Westport Woods Hotel, Co Mayo17/09/2025 18:00 €702.01

Grand Total €702.01

Conferences

Total

Celtic Conference - Irish Health Services 5th - 7th Dec 2025 Carlingford Four Seasons Carlingford 05/12/2025 17:00 €699.50

Grand Total €699.50

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Siobhán Ambrose

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,722.99

Training €2,164.12

Conference €700.46

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €13,240.66

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 2

Total Attended 9

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

AILG - Autumn Training Seminar 17th - 18th Sept 2025 Co Mayo Westport Woods Hotel, Co Mayo17/09/2025 18:00 €784.92

AILG - Updating Planning Legislation 15th November  Athlone Radisson Blu Athlone 15/11/2025 09:30 €533.67

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025, Amber Springs Wexford Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €845.53

Grand Total €2,164.12

Conferences

Total

Celtic Conference - Budget 2026 - Four Seasons 10th - 12th October 2025 Four Seasons, Carlingford 10/10/2025 19:00 €700.46

Grand Total €700.46

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



Tom Acheson

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €1,412.91

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,685.61

Training €744.62

Conference €489.95

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €12,746.18

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 8

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

LAMA Autumn Seminar 16th - 17th October 2025, Amber Springs Wexford Amber Springs Hotel, Co Wexford16/10/2025 18:00 €744.62

Grand Total €744.62

Conferences

Total

Celtic Conference - AI in public relations 7th - 9th Nov 2025

O Donovans Hotel 

Clonakilty 07/11/2025 18:00 €489.95

Grand Total €489.95

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total



William Kennedy

Salary, Allowance, & Miscellaneous Payments

LRA €240.00

Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Leas-Cathaoirleach Allowance €0.00

Borough/MD Chair allowance €0.00

SPC Chair Allowance €0.00

Sum of Annual Remuneration €8,413.09

Sum of Annual Allowance €1,751.64

Training €0.00

Conference €0.00

Cathaoirleach Expenses €0.00

External Body payments €0.00

Total Payments €10,404.73

Attended True

Meeting Attendance Number Attended

Audit Committee 2

District Meeting 3

Full Council Meeting 4

SPC Meeting 1

Total Attended 10

Details of Payments by Tipperary County Council For



Training

Total

Conferences

Total

External Body Payments

Total



Other Expenses

Total


